Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/16/2007	01/16/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Patrick I. James			01/16/2007		
George Stejic			01/16/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tesla Laboratories, Inc.				
Street Address:	2711 Jefferson Davis Hwy				
Internal Address:	Airport Plaza 1, Suite 200				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22202				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Property Type		Number	Number		
		1623658			
Application Number:		1023030		E	
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)418-				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)418-	1527 Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)418- pe sent via US M 301-365-4 cekic@cc	1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)418- <i>De sent via US M</i> 301-365-4 cekic@cc Miodrag (-1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net Cekic			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)418- pe sent via US M 301-365- cekic@cc Miodrag (7908 Cha	1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net Cekic urleston Ct.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)418- pe sent via US M 301-365- cekic@cc Miodrag (7908 Cha	-1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net Cekic			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)418- (703)418- (703)418- (703)418- (700 Miodrag (7908 Cha Bethesda	1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net Cekic urleston Ct.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)418- (703)418- (703)418- (700 Miodrag (7908 Cha Bethesda NUMBER:	1527 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5558 omcast.net Cekic Irleston Ct. , MARYLAND 20817			

500208021

PATENT REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0901

l

PATENT REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0902

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Patrick I. James	Name: Tesla Laboratories, Inc.			
George Stejic	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2711 Jefferson Davis Hwy			
5. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s). Execution Date(s) 01/16/07	Street Address. 2711 Jenerson Davis Hwy			
Assignment Merger	Airport Plaza 1, Suit 200			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arlington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia			
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Virginia</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:22202			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes I No			
 4. Application or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. 				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11548700				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name:Micdrag Cekic	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Strategists, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by clean card			
Street Address: 7908 Charleston Ct.				
Offeet Address. 7908 Charleston Ct.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Bethesda	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2257			
State: MDZip:20817	Expiration Date 10/08			
Phone Number:301-365-5558	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 610-676-8602				
Email Address: cekic@comcast.net	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: <u>Kyenna</u>	16/01/2007			
Signature	Date			
Miodrag Cekic	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be fazed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT				

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

.

REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0903